The online survey was hosted on SurveyMonkey.1 It was launched on Thursday, March 18, 2021 and was 
open until the close of business on Friday, April 23, 2021. In total, there were 44 survey responses that 
were received. Three email blasts with the survey link were sent to one hundred eleven (111) Mayors and 
Supervisors, municipal code enforcement officers, and municipal clerks. Out of the 42 municipalities, all 
but 3 municipalities had some form of a response to the survey. A copy of the survey can be found in 
APPENDIX A: SURVEY QUESTIONS.